2031, an eligible individual who makes a qualifying home installation to his or 2 

her qualifying residence may claim a credit that shall: 3 

(a) Be equal to the actual cost of the qualifying home installation expenses 4 

incurred; 5 

(b) Not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each taxable 6 

year within which a qualifying home installation is made; and 7 

(c) Be refundable and claimed as a credit against the tax computed under KRS 8 

141.020. 9 

(3) (a) The purpose of the home installation credit is to assist eligible individuals 10